PN8360 Chipown
13/F, Building C, Wangzhuang Technology Innovation Center, Longshan Road,New District, Wuxi    Tel: +86(510)85217718  http://www.chipown.com.cn  Rev.A.1503  1 / 7
High Precision CC/CV Primary-Side Converter
General Description
The PN8360 consists of a high precision CC/CV primary side controller and a 650V power MOSFET, specifically designed for a
high performance low power AC/DC charger and LED lighting with minimal external components. PN8360 operates in
primary-side sensing and regulation, so opto-coupler and TL431 could be eliminated. PN8360 offers complete protection coverage
with automatic self-recovery feature including Cycle-by-Cycle current limiting protection (OCP), over voltage protection (OVP)

■  Switch AC/DC Adaptor and Battery Charger
■  LED Light
Package/Order Information
VDD
COMP
GND
GND
SW
SW
DIP8
CS
FB
Order codes Package Vcable
Typical power
85~265 VAC
PN8360SSC-R1 SOP7 3% 12W
PN8360SSC-R1B SOP7 6% 12W
PN8360SSC-R1C SOP7 0% 12W
PN8360NEC-T1 DIP8 3% 15W
PN8360NEC-T1B DIP8 6% 15W
PN8360NEC-T1C DIP8 0% 15W
Typical Application
 PN8360
13/F, Building C, Wangzhuang Technology Innovation Center, Longshan Road,New District, Wuxi    Tel: +86(510)85217718 http://www.chipown.com.cn  Rev.A.1503   2 / 7
Pin Definitions

c1 0.19 0.20 0.21 θ 0° — 8°
Figure 1. Package dimensions
Order codes Vcable Mark Note
PN8360SSC-R1 3%
PN8360
Y：Year； WW：Week； A：PN8360SSC-T1；XXXX：Inernal code
YWWAXXXX
PN8360SSC-R1B 6%
PN8360
Y：Year； WW：Week； B：PN8360SSC-T1B；XXXX：Inernal code
YWWBXXXX
PN8360SSC-R1C 0%
PN8360
Y：Year； WW：Week； C：PN8360SSC-T1C；XXXX：Inernal code
YWWCXXXX
 PN8360
13/F, Building C, Wangzhuang Technology Innovation Center, Longshan Road,New District, Wuxi    Tel: +86(510)85217718 http://www.chipown.com.cn  Rev.A.1503   7 / 7
Table 7.  DIP-8 mechanical data
            Size
symbol
Min(mm) Max(mm)
            Size
symbol
Min(mm) Max(mm)
A 3.60  4.00  c1 0.23  0.27
A1 0.51  —— D 9.05  9.45
A2 3.00  3.40  E1 6.15  6.55
A3 1.55  1.65  e 2.54BSC
b 0.44 0.53 e A 7.62BSC
b1 0.43 0.48 e B 7.62  9.30
B1 1.52BSC e C 0.00  0.84
c 0.24  0.32  L 3.00  ——
Figure 2. Package dimensions
Order codes Vcable Mark Note
PN8360NEC-T1 3%
PN8360
Y：Year； WW：Week； A：PN8360NEC-T1；XXXX：Inernal code
YWWAXXXX
PN8360NEC-T1B 6%
PN8360
Y：Year； WW：Week； B：PN8360NEC -T1B；XXXX：Inernal code
YWWBXXXX
PN8360NEC-T1C 0%
PN8360
Y：Year； WW：Week； C：PN8360NEC -T1C；XXXX：Inernal code
YWWCXXXX